Empanelment of IPR Firms for Patent, 
Trademark, Copyright, and Design 
Services – KSRTC 

C  Place of Opening  
Kerala State Road Transport Corporation, 
Transport Bhavan, Fort, Thiruvananthapuram.  

D  
Tender Form Fees   
(Non-Refundable)   

Rs.354/-   (Rs.300/- + 18%) 
(Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Four Only) 

E  
Earnest Money Deposit. 
(EMD)  

Rs.5000/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand Only) 

G  
Mode of Payment of EMD & 

Cost of Tender  

Online through SBI Internet Banking/NEFT 
through  e-procurement portal.  EMD & Tender 
Fee should be remitted as a single transaction.